900259022 06/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shearographics, L.L.C.		106/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raven Engineering, Inc.
Street Address:	3270 Adventure Lane
City:	Oxford
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48371
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1166261	L-RAY
Registration Number:	3279391	DIFFEROGRAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: walmsley@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Reising Ethington P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7248.3002.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Walmsley
	INAULINAN

900259022 REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0404

1166261

CH \$65.00

Signature:	/Steven B. Walmsley 48021/
Date:	06/26/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-TM-Raven-6-26-13#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Shearographics, L.L.C., a Michigan company having a principal place of business at 2051 Villa, Suite 103, Birmingham, MI 48009, (Assignor) has adopted and used trademarks and trade names styled "L-RAY" and "DIFFEROGRAMS" (the marks) that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Numbers 1,166,261 and 3,279,391, respectively, and that are also subjects of common law trademark rights; and

WHEREAS, Raven Engineering, Inc., a Michigan company having a principal place of business at 3270 Adventure Lane, Oxford, MI 48371 ("Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor, business associated with the marks;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 31, 2013, all rights, title, and interest in and to the marks, together with all registrations and registration applications, both foreign and domestic, that are associated with the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, such goodwill including but not limited to the right to market, distribute, and sell products manufactured by the Assignor and previously sold by Assignor in association with the marks, and together with any and all past, present, and future causes of action related to the marks, either in law or equity, including without limitation any claims of infringement or other misappropriation thereof and the right to recover and have damages therefor.

•	
ī -	Executed by me on behalf of the Assignor this 20 day of June 2013, nunc pro tunc (now for then) to perfetroactively effective on May 31, 2013.
1	Vanje: Mark Papak
-	litle: Authorized Agent
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF <u>DAKLAND</u>)	Tumorizon rigoni
said County, personally appeared	
on behalf of	he above instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same 1HCS, L4, and that he was authorized to do so.
	simberly a Papax
KIMBERLY A. PAPAK Notary Public - Michigan	Notary Public County, Michigan
Oakland County y Comm. Expires August 19, 2017	My comm. expires: 8 19 2017
	j ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 06/26/2013